Atlantis®
Atlantis® (I0O) FLO-S compatibility chart

The scan body Atlantis (I0) FLO-S is used when scanning for Atlantis suprastructures. Note: The FLO-S scan body without the IO marking can only be used for model
It can be used on implant/abutment level for all positions in the mouth of the patient scanning and is not approved for intraoral scanning. The IO FLO-S scan body will
or on the master model during scanning. Refer to instructions for use for further be used for both intraoral and model scanning.

information, 2663-1FU Atlantis 1O FLO-S.

This chart describes what implants/abutments the Atlantis (I0) FLO-S is compatible Each Atlantis (I0) FLO-S reference number is sold as a kit containing a tray with
with and the content of Dentsply Sirona Implants Atlantis suprastructures (I0) FLO-S 6 (I0) FLO-S for storing the non-sterile (I0) FLO-S and a Tag (to be placed in the
libraries. The libraries are used for digital design guidance for Atlantis suprastructures Atlantis FLO-S case (REF) 36701) for 1 specific connection.

and for building and printing models. The libraries can be used for
3Shape and Exocad design software.
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Manufacturer Implant system FLO-S id FLO-S Intraoral Library information
MO\II(e.X M© | SeEInininke Available Elos Accurate Analog for Elos Accurate Hybrid Elos Accurate Hybrid
(Kit) in library Printed Models Base Non-Engaging Base H Non-Engaging

Dentsply Sirona IMPLANT LEVEL

EV Connection: PrimeTaper EV Implant / OmniTaper EV Implant / Astra Tech Implant EV

EV Connection (XS) Green A04K 68020018 YES YES PMA-ATE30-1 (68020083)

EV Connection (S) Purple AO4L 68020019 YES YES PMA-ATE36-1 (68020084)

EV Connection (M) Yellow AO04M 68020020 YES YES PMA-ATE42-1 (68020085)

EV Connection (L) Blue AO4N 68020021 YES YES PMA-ATE48-1 (68020086)

EV Connection (XL) Brown* A040O 68020022 YES YES PMA-ATES4-1 (68020087)

Astra Tech Implant EV Profile

4.2 Yellow AO4M 68020020 YES YES PMA-ATE42P-1 (68020088)
4.8 Blue AO04N 68020021 YES YES PMA-ATE48P-1 (68020089)
Astra Tech Implant System TX

OsseoSpeed TX 3.0 - Yellow A04C 68020023 YES YES PMA-ATO30-1 (68020090)
OsseoSpeed TX 3.5, 4.0 - Aqua AO04D 68020024 YES YES PMA-ATO35-1 (68020091)
OsseoSpeed TX 4.5, 5.0 - Lilac AO4E 68020025 YES YES PMA-ATO45-1 (68020092)
OsseoSpeed TX Profile 4.5/5.0 AO4E 36741-6 YES

Xive / Frialit

Xive S 3.0 FO1lA 68020026 YES YES PMA-DXI30-1 (68020093)

Xive S 3.4 / Frialit 3.4 FO1B 68020027 YES YES PMA-DXI34-1 (68020094)

Xive S 3.8/ Frialit 3.8 FO1C 68020028 YES YES PMA-DXI38-1 (68020095)

Xive S 4.5 / Frialit 4.5 FO1D 68020029 YES YES PMA-DXI45-1 (68020096)

Xive S 5.5/ Frialit 5.5 FO1lE 68020030 YES YES PMA-DXI55-1 (68020097)

Please turn over
* Note: Not applicable for PrimeTaper EV Implant.

All trademarks and company names are the property of their respective owners.

Elos Accurate® is a registered trademark. ‘ De n ts p I y

Note: Atlantis (I0) FLO-S assortment can vary from country to country. S i r n
Please check availability with your local Customer Service Representative. O G



Manufacturer Implant system

Dentsply Sirona ABUTMENT LEVEL

FLO-S id

FLO-S
Movex no
(Kit)

Intraoral
scanning

EV Connection: DS PrimeTaper Implant / DS OmniTaper Implant / Astra Tech Implant EV

MultiBase Abutment EV

Uni Abutment EV

Astra Tech Implant System TX

20° UniAbutment

45° UniAbutment

Xive

Xive MP/TG 3.4,3.8

Xive MP/TG 4.5

Xive MP 5.5

Ankylos

Ankylos Balance Base Narrow D4.2

Ankylos Balance Base D5.5
MIS IMPLANT LEVEL

Internal Hex Narrow SEVEN - M4

Internal Hex Standard SEVEN - M4

Internal Hex Wide SEVEN - M4

Conical Connection Narrow C1

Conical Connection Standard C1 - V3

Conical Connection Narrow V3

Conical Connection Wide C1

ABUTMENT LEVEL

Multi-Unit Abutment

CONNECT abutment D4

CONNECT abutment D5.7
BioHorizons IMPLANT LEVEL
Internal/ Tapered 3.5
Internal/ Tapered 4.5
Internal/ Tapered 5.7
ABUTMENT LEVEL

Multi-unit abutment

All trademarks and company names are the property of their respective owners.

Elos Accurate® is a registered trademark.

Note: Atlantis (I0) FLO-S assortment can vary from country to country.
Please check availability with your local Customer Service Representative.

A04S
AO4F

AO4A
A04B

FO1F
FO1G
FO1H

AO3A
AO03B

MO4D
MO4A
M0O4B
MO4E
MO4F
MO4E
MO4G

MO4H
MO4|
MO4J

BO3A

BO3B

BO3C

AOQ4S

68020034
68020031

68020032
68020033

36745-6
36746-6
36747-6

68020035
36730-6

68020043
68020044
68020045
68020046
68020047
68020046
68020048

68020049
68021007
68021008

36710-6

36711-6

36712-6

68020034

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

Available
in library

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

Library information

Elos Accurate Analog for
Printed Models

PMA-MUA45-1 (68020099)
PMA-AUE33-1 (68020100)

PMA-ATU20-1 (68020101)
PMA-ATU45-1 (68020102)

PMA-DBA40-1 (68020103)

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base Non-Engaging

HBN-MUA45-1
HBN-AUE33-1

HBN-ATU20-1
HBN-ATU45-1

HBN-DBA40-1

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base H Non-Engaging

HBN-MUA45H-1
HBN-AUE33H-1

HBN-ATU20H-1

HBN-DBA40OH-1

Please turn over



Manufacturer Implant system

IMPLANT LEVEL

Certain 3.25, 4/3

Certain 4.0, 5/4

Certain 5.0

Certain 6.0

Certain Prevail 3/4/3, 4/3
Certain Prevail 4/5/4, 5/4
Certain Prevail 5/6/5, 6/5
Certain XP4/5

Certain XP 5/6
MicroMiniplant 3.25 / Miniplant 3.25
Osseotite 3.75 / 4.0
Osseotite 5.0, XP 4/5
Osseotite 6.0, XP 5/6
ABUTMENT LEVEL

Biomet 3i

Low Profile Abutment
Camlog IMPLANT LEVEL
Screw-line Implant 3.3
Screw-line/Root-line Implant 3.8
Screw-line/Root-line Implant 4.3
Screw-line/Root-line Implant 5.0
Screw-line/Root-line Implant 6.0
IMPLANT LEVEL
PrimaConnex SD 3.3,3.5
PrimaConnex RD 4.0,4.1
PrimaConnex WD 5.0

Genesis 3.8

Keystone Dental

Genesis 4.5

Genesis 5.5, 6.5

IMPLANT LEVEL

AnyOne 3.5

AnyOne 4.0,4.5,5.0,5.5,6.0,6.5,7.0,7.5,8.0
ABUTMENT LEVEL

Multi-unit Abutment (N_Type)
Multi-unit Abutment (S_Type)
Octa Abutment 3.8

Octa Abutment 4.8

Octa Abutment 5.8

Megagen

All trademarks and company names are the property of their respective owners.
Elos Accurate® is a registered trademark.

Note: Atlantis (I0) FLO-S assortment can vary from country to country.
Please check availability with your local Customer Service Representative.

FLO-S id

301F
301H
3013
301L
301F
301H
301J
301J
301L
301G
NO1F
301K
301M

301E

COlE
C01G
CO1H
COo1l
CO1K

KO1A
KO1B
KO1C
KO1A
KO1B
KOo1C

MO3A
MO3A

A04S
MO3G
MO3H
SO5C
MO3|

FLO-S Intraoral
Movex no scanning
(Kit)

36716-6
36717-6
36718-6
36719-6
36716-6
36717-6
36718-6
36718-6
36719-6
36721-6
68020009
36723-6
36724-6

36720-6

36725-6
36726-6
36727-6
36728-6
36729-6

36755-6
36754-6
36756-6
36755-6
36754-6
36756-6

68021002
68021002

68020034
68021004
68021005
36772-6
68021006

Available
in library

Library information

Elos Accurate Analog for
Printed Models

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base Non-Engaging

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base H Non-Engaging

Please turn over



Manufacturer Implant system

Neodent IMPLANT LEVEL
GM Implant 3.5, 3.75, 4.0, 4.3
GM Implant 5.0, 6.0, 7.0
ABUTMENT LEVEL
GM Abutment
GM Micro Abutment
GM Mini Conical Abutment
Nobel Biocare LA LEYEL
NobelActive NP 3.5
NobelActive RP 4.3, 5.0
NobelActive WP 5.5
NobelReplace NP 3.5
NobelReplace RP 4.3
NobelReplace WP 5.0
NobelReplace 6.0
Branemark System NP 3.3
Branemark System RP 3.75, 4.0
ABUTMENT LEVEL
Multi-Unit Abutment RP
Straumann IMPLANT LEVEL
Bone Level 3.3 NC
Bone Level 4.1, 4.8 RC
Standard/Standard Plus 4.8 RN (Regular Neck)
Standard/Standard Plus 4.8 WN (Wide Neck)
BLX Implant RB 3.75, 4.5
BLX Implant WB 5.5, 6.5
ABUTMENT LEVEL
Monotype 8° Conus
RN Abutment Level
WN Abutment Level
Bone Level Multi-Base Abutment D3.5
Bone Level Multi-Base Abutment D4.5
Bone Level Multi-Base Angled Abutment
Screw-Retained Abutment 3.5

Screw-Retained Abutment 4.6

All trademarks and company names are the property of their respective owners.
Elos Accurate® is a registered trademark.

Note: Atlantis (I0) FLO-S assortment can vary from country to country.
Please check availability with your local Customer Service Representative.

FLO-S id

NO3A
NO3A

NO3C
NO3B
NO1H

NO1A
NO1B
NO1O
NO1J]
NO1K
NO1L
NO1M
NO1E
NO1F

NO1H

S05G
SO5H
SO5D
SO5F
SO5S
SO5S

SO5A
SO05C
SO5E
SO5I
S05]
SO5K
S050
SO5P

FLO-S
Movex no
(Kit)

68021009
68021009

68021010
68021011
36759-6

68020050
68020051
68020052
68020053
68020054
68020055
68020056
68020057
68020009

68020058

68020059
68020060
68020061
68020062
68021015
68021015

36771-6
36772-6
36777-6
36768-6
36769-6
36770-6
68020069
68020070

Intraoral
scanning

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

Available
in library

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Library information

Elos Accurate Analog for
Printed Models

PMA-NBA35-1 (68020119)
PMA-NBA43-1 (68020120)
PMA-NBA60-1 (68020121)
PMA-NBR35-1 (68020122)
PMA-NBR43-1 (68020123)
PMA-NBR50-1 (68020124)
PMA-NBR60-1 (68020125)
PMA-BRA35-1 (68020126)
PMA-BRA41-1 (68020127)

PMA-MUA45-1 (68020099)

PMA-SBO33-1 (68020129)
PMA-SBO41-1 (68020130)
PMA-SSY48-1 (68020131)
PMA-SSY65-1 (68020132)

PMA-SSA35-1 (68020135)
PMA-SSA46-1 (68020136)

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base Non-Engaging

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base H Non-Engaging

Please turn over



Manufacturer Implant system

Zimmer Dental IMPLANT LEVEL

Tapered Screw-Vent™ 3.5 /Screw Vent™ 3.3, 3.7

Tapered Screw-Vent™ 4.5 / Screw Vent™ 4.5

Tapered Screw-Vent™ 5.7

ABUTMENT LEVEL
Tapered Abutment

Spectra Cone Abutment

All trademarks and company names are the property of their respective owners.

Elos Accurate® is a registered trademark.

Note: Atlantis (I0) FLO-S assortment can vary from country to country.
Please check availability with your local Customer Service Representative.

Tool for Elos Accurate® Analog
for Printed Models

Elos Accurate Analog Pliers
Elos Accurate Analog Insertion Screw

Elos Accurate Analog Insertion Pin

www.dentsplysirona.com

REF

PMA-AIT-1 (68020141)
PMA-AIS-5 (68020142)
PMA-AIP-2 (68020143)

FLO-S id

BO3A
B0O3B
BO3C

ZO1lE
ZO1lF

FLO-S Intraoral
Movex no scanning
(Kit)

36710-6
36711-6
36712-6

36779-6
36778-6

Available
in library

Library information

Elos Accurate Analog for
Printed Models

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base Non-Engaging

Elos Accurate Hybrid
Base H Non-Engaging

Dentsply
Sirona

Dentsply Sirona does not waive any right to its trademarks by not using the symbols ® or ™. 32670817-USX-2403 © 2024 Dentsply Sirona. All rights reserved.



